
Ashland (17-9, 10-4 G-MAC) -vs- Malone (12-17, 3-9 G-MAC)
4/9/2022 at Canton, Ohio (Thurman Munson)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: A. Schomburg (1-0)
Loss: T. Jackson (3-2)
Save: J. Ciccarell (1)
HBP: A. Schomburg, C. Cochran, C. Jessee, T. Jackson
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Robert Kowell First: Todd Odell 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 3:23   Attendance: 43   Weather: 42 degrees, cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Ashland 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 7 12 0
Malone 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 7 1

Ashland 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A. Eifrid ss 5 0 4 1 0 0 0
S. Schroeder c 5 0 1 0 0 0 1
T. Zeller dh 5 0 0 0 0 2 4
I. Sanders 2b 4 2 2 0 1 1 1
S. Fabik cf 4 2 1 1 1 2 0
D. Smith rf 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
A. Whipple lf 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
    C. Miller lf 3 1 1 1 0 1 1
L. Moss 1b 5 1 1 2 0 1 1
D. Hukill 3b 3 0 1 0 1 1 2
J. Stover p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Leishman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Schomburg p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Cochran p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Ciccarell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 7 12 6 4 8 10

2B: I. Sanders (1); L. Moss (1)
SB: A. Eifrid (2); A. Whipple (1); D. Hukill (1)
CS: D. Hukill (1)
HBP: D. Smith (2)
PO: D. Hukill (1)

Malone 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
T. Gingerich ss 5 0 2 0 0 1 1
J. Aleman rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
J. Philippi dh 5 0 0 0 0 0 2
E. Balzano 1b 4 1 0 0 1 0 0
C. Martin c 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
J. Tonelli cf 4 0 1 0 0 2 4
B. Black lf 2 0 1 0 1 0 1
    E. Baum lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
E. Swan 3b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    P. Taylor 2b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
A. Hanna 2b/3b 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
C. Jessee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T. Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Davies p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 2 7 2 5 5 11

2B: C. Martin (1)
SB: B. Black (1)
CS: B. Black (1)
HBP: J. Aleman (1); C. Martin (1)
PO: B. Black (1)
E: A. Hanna (1)

Ashland IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Stover 3.0 4 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 13 14 2 6 54
M. Leishman 0.1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 1 22
A. Schomburg (W, 1-0) 3.1 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 12 13 6 1 46
C. Cochran 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 4 1 0 18
J. Ciccarell (S, 1) 1.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 2 22
Totals 7 2 2 5 5 0 0 2 0 33 40 11 10 162

Malone IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
C. Jessee 5.0 4 1 1 3 4 1 0 1 0 17 21 5 4 101
T. Jackson (L, 3-2) 0.1 4 4 4 1 0 1 0 1 0 5 7 0 1 22
C. Davies 3.2 4 2 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 16 16 5 2 53
Totals 12 7 6 4 8 2 0 2 0 38 44 10 7 176



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Ashland - Top of 1st ASH MAL
A. Eifrid grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
S. Schroeder grounded out to ss. 0 0
T. Zeller struck out looking. 0 0

Malone - Bottom of 1st ASH MAL
T. Gingerich grounded out to 2b. 0 0
J. Aleman grounded out to 2b. 0 0
J. Philippi grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Ashland - Top of 2nd ASH MAL
I. Sanders flied out to p. 0 0
S. Fabik walked. 0 0
D. Smith hit by pitch; S. Fabik advanced to second. 0 0
A. Whipple singled to right center, RBI; D. Smith advanced to third; S. Fabik scored. 1 0
L. Moss fouled out to 3b. 1 0
A. Whipple stole second. 1 0
D. Hukill lined out to ss. 1 0

Malone - Bottom of 2nd ASH MAL
E. Balzano grounded out to ss. 1 0
C. Martin grounded out to ss. 1 0
J. Tonelli singled to left field. 1 0
B. Black flied out to rf. 1 0

Ashland - Top of 3rd ASH MAL
A. Eifrid singled to center field. 1 0
A. Eifrid advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
S. Schroeder grounded out to 3b. 1 0
T. Zeller flied out to cf. 1 0
A. Eifrid stole third. 1 0
I. Sanders struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 1 0

Malone - Bottom of 3rd ASH MAL
E. Swan struck out swinging. 1 0
A. Hanna singled to right center. 1 0
T. Gingerich singled to left field; A. Hanna advanced to second. 1 0
J. Aleman flied out to cf; A. Hanna advanced to third. 1 0
J. Philippi grounded out to 3b. 1 0

Ashland - Top of 4th ASH MAL
S. Fabik struck out looking. 1 0
D. Smith grounded out to ss. 1 0
A. Whipple walked. 1 0
A. Whipple out at second c to 2b. 1 0

Malone - Bottom of 4th ASH MAL
C. Miller to lf for A. Whipple. 1 0
E. Balzano walked. 1 0
C. Martin doubled to left field, RBI; E. Balzano scored. 1 1



M. Leishman to p for J. Stover. 1 1
J. Tonelli out at first 1b to p; C. Martin advanced to third. 1 1
B. Black walked. 1 1
E. Swan walked; B. Black advanced to second. 1 1
A. Hanna walked, RBI; E. Swan advanced to second; B. Black advanced to third; C. Martin scored. 1 2
A. Schomburg to p for M. Leishman. 1 2
T. Gingerich struck out swinging. 1 2
J. Aleman grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 2

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Ashland - Top of 5th ASH MAL
L. Moss struck out swinging. 1 2
D. Hukill walked. 1 2
D. Hukill picked off, out at second p to 1b to ss, caught stealing. 1 2
A. Eifrid singled to third base. 1 2
S. Schroeder singled to shortstop; A. Eifrid advanced to second. 1 2
T. Zeller flied out to rf. 1 2

Malone - Bottom of 5th ASH MAL
J. Philippi flied out to lf. 1 2
E. Balzano flied out to 3b. 1 2
C. Martin singled to shortstop. 1 2
J. Tonelli struck out looking. 1 2

Ashland - Top of 6th ASH MAL
T. Jackson to p for C. Jessee. 1 2
I. Sanders walked. 1 2
I. Sanders advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 2
S. Fabik grounded out to ss; I. Sanders advanced to third. 1 2
D. Smith hit by pitch. 1 2
C. Miller singled to catcher, bunt, advanced to second, RBI; D. Smith advanced to third; I. Sanders scored. 2 2
L. Moss doubled down the rf line, 2 RBI; C. Miller scored; D. Smith scored. 4 2
D. Hukill singled to left center; L. Moss advanced to third. 4 2
D. Hukill stole second. 4 2
A. Eifrid singled to left field, RBI; D. Hukill advanced to third; L. Moss scored. 5 2
C. Davies to p for T. Jackson. 5 2
A. Eifrid stole second. 5 2
S. Schroeder grounded out to 1b unassisted. 5 2
T. Zeller flied out to 2b. 5 2

Malone - Bottom of 6th ASH MAL
C. Miller to lf. 5 2
B. Black singled to center field. 5 2
B. Black stole second. 5 2
E. Swan flied out to lf. 5 2
B. Black picked off, out at third p to 2b to 3b to ss, caught stealing. 5 2
A. Hanna flied out to rf. 5 2

Ashland - Top of 7th ASH MAL
I. Sanders singled to left field. 5 2
S. Fabik struck out looking. 5 2
D. Smith reached on a fielder's choice; I. Sanders out at second 3b to 2b. 5 2
C. Miller struck out looking. 5 2

Malone - Bottom of 7th ASH MAL



T. Gingerich singled to center field. 5 2
J. Aleman hit by pitch; T. Gingerich advanced to second. 5 2
J. Philippi flied out to lf. 5 2
E. Balzano flied out to lf. 5 2
C. Cochran to p for A. Schomburg. 5 2
C. Martin hit by pitch; J. Aleman advanced to second; T. Gingerich advanced to third. 5 2
J. Tonelli struck out swinging. 5 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Ashland - Top of 8th ASH MAL
P. Taylor to 2b for E. Swan. 5 2
A. Hanna to 3b. 5 2
L. Moss flied out to rf. 5 2
D. Hukill struck out looking. 5 2
A. Eifrid singled to left field. 5 2
S. Schroeder flied out to ss. 5 2

Malone - Bottom of 8th ASH MAL
E. Baum pinch hit for B. Black. 5 2
E. Baum flied out to rf. 5 2
P. Taylor walked. 5 2
J. Ciccarell to p for C. Cochran. 5 2
A. Hanna flied out to cf. 5 2
T. Gingerich grounded out to ss. 5 2

Ashland - Top of 9th ASH MAL
E. Baum to lf. 5 2
T. Zeller struck out looking. 5 2
I. Sanders doubled to center field, ground-rule. 5 2
S. Fabik singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; I. Sanders scored. 6 2
D. Smith flied out to cf. 6 2
C. Miller reached first on a fielding error by 3b, advanced to second; S. Fabik scored, unearned. 7 2
L. Moss lined out to ss. 7 2

Malone - Bottom of 9th ASH MAL
J. Aleman struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 7 2
J. Philippi flied out to rf. 7 2
E. Balzano grounded out to p. 7 2


